Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kia Silverbrook	10/31/2008
Roger Mervyn Lloyd Foote	10/31/2008
Angus John North	10/31/2008
Jennifer Mia Fishburn	10/31/2008
Paul David Lunsmann	10/31/2008
Lakshmi C.S.	10/31/2008
Frederik Jacobus Crous	10/31/2008
Matthew Stewart Walker	10/31/2008
Samual George Mallinson	10/31/2008
Paul Justin Reichl	10/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
Street Address:	393 Darling Street
City:	Balmain
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (999)999-9999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +61 2 98186633

Email: pair@silverbrookresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Kia Silverbrook
Address Line 1: 393 Darling Street

PATENT REEL: 021807 FRAME: 0090

500699062

1226761

900

Address Line 4: Balmain, AUST	RALIA 2041
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTD004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kia Silverbrook
Total Attachments: 10 source=MTD004US_assignment#page1.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page2.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page3.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page4.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page5.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page6.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page7.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page8.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page9.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page9.tif source=MTD004US_assignment#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ΓΙΟΝ	Docket Number (Optional) MTD004US
	393 Darling Street Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new an PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASING DRIVE PUL	d useful improvements i	n
T KINTTIEAD WITH MOREAGING DRIVET GE	SE TO COUNTERTH	
for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number	tent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on O	ctober 31, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of I	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darling</u>	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	on, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive r entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten	_	and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of F		
·		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and int		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives		-
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would hav	ve been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
ady or	October	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	·	,
	UNT) **** :
State of	· ·	Signature)
Seal	(N	otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ΓΙΟΝ	Docket Number (Optional) MTD004US
Whereas, I, Roger Mervyn Lloyd Foote of	393 Darling Street Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new ar PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASING DRIVE PUL	•	
for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number	atent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on <u>C</u>	october 31, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australiais de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerat	ion, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive	right to the said invention	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pater	nts which may be granted	and all countries in the world therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in	terest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	s, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ve been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 31st day of	October	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	·	
	AMIL.	ank.
State of	,	Signature)
Seal	/N	otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional MTD004US
	393 Darling Stre	et
Whereas, I, _Angus John North	of Balmain, NSW 2	041 Australia , here
referred to as applicant, have invented certa PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASING DR	•	
for which an application for a United Application Number		
for which an application for a United	l States Patent was execute	d on October 31, 2008 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New Sou	th Wales, Australia_ herein referr
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>39</u>	3 Darling Street, Balmain,	NSW 2041, Australia
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum	of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u>	.00), the receipt whereof is
knowledged, and other good and valuable o	consideration, I, the applicar	nt, by these presents do sell, as
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	exclusive right to the said in	and all countries in t vention in the United States/ar
entire right, title and interest in and to any an	-	and all countries in t
I hereby authorize and request the Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trad	emarks to issue said United S
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, t	itle, and interest in and to the	e same, for his sole use and be
and for the use and behoof of his legal repre	esentatives, to the full end of	f the term for which said Patent
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same	e would have been held by n	ne had this assignment and sal
been made.		
Executed this 31st	day of October	,2008 ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		A.
	Magry	lost
State of	to be his free act and deed the	(Signature)
	Market	
Seal		(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF API	PLICATION	Docket Number MTD004US	
lamifa Mi- Cirki	393 Darling S	treet	
Whereas, I,	of Balmain, NSV	/ 2041 Australia	, herea
referred to as applicant, have invented certain	<u>-</u>		
PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASING DRIV	/E PULSE TO COU	NTER HEATER OXIDI	E GROW
for which an application for a United S Application Number		n	;
for which an application for a United S		uted on October 31, 2008	3, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New S	outh Wales, Australia_here	in referrec
"assignee" whose post office address is 393	Darling Street, Balmair	n, NSW 2041, Australia	is
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in	terest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	one dollars (\$_	1.00), the receipt w	hereofis a
knowledged, and other good and valuable col	nsideration, I, the applic		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and ex	cclusive right to the said		tates/and
entire right, title and interest in and to any and	all Patents which may b	and all coun e granted therefor in the U	
I hereby authorize and request the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks to issue said U	Inited Stat
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title	e, and interest in and to	the same, for his sole use	and beho
and for the use and behoof of his legal represe	entatives, to the full end	of the term for which said	d Patent m
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same v	vould have been held by	y me had this assignment	and sale
been made.			
Executed this 31st d	ay of October	,2008	
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia			
	<u></u>	Jolani.	
State of	be his free act and deed	(Signature)	
day of, 20			
Seal	production and delivery to the second	(Notary Public)	
and the same of th		(INULALY EUDING)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is a knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoward for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent more granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale representatives. Executed this 31st day of October , 2008,	ASSIGNMENT OF APPL	-ICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MTD004US
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	Whereas I Paul David Lunsmann	393 Darling Street	ustralia horoofi
PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASING DRIVE PULSE TO COUNTER HEATER OXIDE GROW for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			7
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on October 31, 2008 and office and present states and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the same; and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent made. Executed this		PULSE TO COUNTER IT	EATER UNIDE GROW
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on October 31, 2008, and Whereas, _SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is a knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States/and and all countries in the Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behower and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent made be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale representatives are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale representatives. SS:	for which an application for a United Sta Application Number	ites Patent was filed on	
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia			October 31, 2008 , and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	ofBalmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Da	arling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is d
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behouse and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent more granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale representatives. Executed this	sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inter	rest in the same;	
and all countries in the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behad and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent more granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale represented this	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	one dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is a
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behowand for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent more granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale representatives. The full end of the term for which said Patent made. Executed this	knowledged, and other good and valuable consi	ideration, I, the applicant, by th	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United Stat I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United Stat Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behot and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent more granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale representatives. Executed this31st	and transfer unto said assignee the full and excl	usive right to the said inventior	n in the United States/and t
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behove and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent more granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale representatives. Executed this	entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the I therefor in the United State
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent more granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale representatives. Executed this	I hereby authorize and request the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United State
State of	Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, a	and interest in and to the same	, for his sole use and beho
State of	and for the use and behoof of his legal represent	tatives, to the full end of the ter	rm for which said Patent ma
State of	be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wor	uld have been held by me had	this assignment and sale n
State of SS: County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	been made.		
State of	Executed this 31st day	of October	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
State of	atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia		<i>0</i>
State of		talt	
Seal (Notary Public)	County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be		
	Seal	(N	otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT C	OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MTD004US
	393 Darling Street	
Whereas, I, Lakshmi C.S.	of Balmain, NSW 204	1 Australia, herea
referred to as applicant, have invente PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASIN	•	
	United States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a	United States Patent was executed o	October 31, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PT	TY LTD Of Balmain, New South \	Nales, Australia_herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address i	is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NS	W 2041, Australia is
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title	e and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	e sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>)), the receipt whereof is
knowledged, and other good and valu	able consideration, I, the applicant, I	
and transfer unto said assignee the fu	II and exclusive right to the said inve	
entire right, title and interest in and to a	any and all Patents which may be gra	and all countries in the nted therefor in the United Stat
I hereby authorize and request the Co	ommissioner of Patents and Traden	narks to issue said United Sta
Patent to said assignee, of the entire r	right, title, and interest in and to the s	ame, for his sole use and beho
and for the use and behoof of his lega	representatives, to the full end of th	e term for which said Patent m
be granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held by me	had this assignment and sale i
been made.		
Executed this 31st	day of October	,2008 ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Aus	etralia	
	C·S·s	Lake.
State of	ument to be his free act and deed this	(Signature)
Seal		(Notary Public)
		(MULALY FUDILE)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	ATION	Docket Number (Optional) MTD004US
	393 Darling Street	
Whereas, I, Frederik Jacobus Crous	Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASING DRIVE PU	· •	
for which an application for a United States I Application Number	Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on C	october 31, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darlin	g Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ation, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv	e right to the said inventior	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pat	ents which may be granted	and all countries in the w إtherefor in the United States ا
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representativ	es, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h	nave been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 31st day of	October	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia		·
	Al La	u_
State of \ SS:		Signature)
State of SS: County of)		
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of, 20	free act and deed this	
Seal		otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MTD004US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, Matthew Stewart Walker of Balmain, NSW 2041	Australia , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASING DRIVE PULSE TO COUNTER	ats in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South W	ales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSV	V 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invenentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gran	and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	·
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me h	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 31st day of October	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	
$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	
State of	(Signature)
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (MTD004US	(Optional)
393 Darling	Street		
Whereas, I, Samuel George Mallinson of Balmain, NS		ustralia	_, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impr PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASING DRIVE PULSE TO COL			GROWTH
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed Application Number	on		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
for which an application for a United States Patent was exe	cuted on O	ctober 31, 2008	, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New	South Wale	s, Australia_hereir	n referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darling Street, Balma</u>	ain, NSW 2	041, Australia	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$	1.00	_), the receipt wh	ereofis ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the appl	licant, by th		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sa	id inventior		ates/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may	be granted	and all countr I therefor in the Ur	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and	Trademark	s to issue said Ur	nited States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and t	o the same	e, for his sole use a	and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full er	nd of the ter	rm for which said	Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	by me had	this assignment a	and sale not
been made.			
Executed this 31st day of October		, 20 <u>08</u>	,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia			•
Pa	elm 1		
0.0		Signature)	
State of			
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and de day of, 20	ed this		
	Manager		
Seal	(No	otary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MTD004US
Whereas, I, Paul Justin Reichl of Balmain, NSW 2041 A	Australia <u>,</u> hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements PRINTHEAD WITH INCREASING DRIVE PULSE TO COUNTER F	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	October 31, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wal	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone dollars (\$1.00_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted.	and all countries in the wo on in the United States/and the and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 31st day of October	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	·
Pf Ro	11/
State of	(Signature)
Seal	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 11/10/2008